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A-110

CAGE Code 06324

559-001
D-Subminiature Backshells Mounting Kit

For Rear Mounted Receptacle Connectors

559-001 -49

Basic Part No.

Material
-49 = Stainless Steel/Passivated
Omit for Cold Rolled Steel/Cadmium Plated

1. Mounting Kit includes 1 Screwlock, 1 Lockwasher,
1 Locknut, and 4 Washers.

2. Metric dimensions (mm) are indicated in parentheses.
3. Finish: Yellow Chromate
4. Use M24308/26 Female Screwlock for Front Mounted

Receptacle Connectors.

Dash
No.
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
R8
R9

Panel
Thickness
.031 (.8)
.047 (1.2)
.062 (1.6)
.093 (2.4)
.104 (2.6)
.125 (3.2)
.156 (4.0)
.140 (3.5)
.188 (4.8)

A Dim
Counterbore

Depth
n/a
n/a

.020 (.5)

.051 (1.3)

.062 (1.6)

.083 (2.1)

.114 (2.9)

.098 (2.5)

.146 (3.7)

Washers
Required

4
4
3
2
1
1
2
2
2

Screwlock

Washers
(as required)

Gasket

Panel

Connector Flange
(Shown Rear Mtg.)

Lock-
washer

Locknut
Shoulder to Bottom

in C’Bore

Panel
Thickness

R1-R8
.171
(4.3)
R-9
.219
(5.6)

A Dim.
Counterbore

Depth

.042
(1.1)Panel

.188
(4.8)

.067 (1.7)

.50
(12.7)
Ref.

.192 (4.9)

.31
(7.9)

.112 X 40 UNC-2A

.150 (3.8)

Clearance
Hole for

#4-40 UNC (2
Places)


